Yingting Guo, P.Geo. C2 Mining International Corp.

890 – 580 Hornby Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6C 3B6

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

TO: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission TSX Venture Exchange

RE: Technical Report for Phoenix Gold Resources Corp. (the "Company")

I, Yingting (Tony) Guo, consent to the public filing by the Company of the technical report entitled, "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Phoenix Gold Project, Lander County, Nevada, USA" dated effective September 15, 2020 (the "**Technical Report**").

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the Company's news release dated September 18, 2020 (the "News Release").

I certify that I have read the News Release filed by the Company and in particular the summaries or extracts of the Technical Report contained in the News Release and that they fairly and accurately represent the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated the 18th day of September, 2020.

"Yingting (Tony) Guo" (signed)
Yingting (Tony) Guo, P.Geo.

C2 Mining International Corp.